

Dr YS Parmar University of Horticulture & Forestry Directorate of Extension Education Nauni, Solan (HP) 173230

Phone(O) +91 01792-252706 E-mail-dext@yspuniversity.ac.in

No.UHF/DEE/HP64A-7798/2020/- 6121-65

Dated: 10.01-2024

NOTIFICATION

The Vice Chancellor, Dr YS Parmar University of Horticulture & Forestry, Nauni, Solan (HP) has been pleased to approve hiring charges of 32seater Mini Bus (Kisan Bus) of the Directorate of Extension Education @ Rs.70/-(Rupees seventy) only per KM.

Further, the Vice Chancellor has approved that Directorate of Extension Education will continue to run the said bus on POL basis for conducting exposure / field visits of trainees under sponsored training programmes of the Directorate.

Accordingly, the income received through renting out of bus and unspent amount under expenditure head "POL charges & minor repair of vehicles" provisioned under sponsored training programmes of the Directorate of Extension under Revolving Fund Scheme for Hostels Education will be deposited (HPL-038-39) for maintenance and repair of the bus.

> Extension Education Dated: 10.01-2024

Endst.No.Even 6121-65

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further action:

- 1. All the Statutory Officer, UHF, Nauni, Solan.
- 2. The Dean, COHF, Neri, District Hamirpur (HP)
- 3. The Dean, COHF, Thunag, District Mandi (HP)
- 4. All the Prof. & Heads/HODs, COH/COF, UHF, Nauni, Solan.
- 5. All the Associate Directors(R&E) /Incharges, Research Stations.
- 6. All the Pr. Scientist & Head / Sr. Scientist & Head/Incharges, KVKs.
- 7. Incharge, CIC, UHF, Nauni, Solan for uploading in the University website.
- 8. All the faculty of DEE, UHF, Nauni, Solan.
- 9. The Deputy Controller (Audit), UHF, Nauni, Solan.
- 10. The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, UHF, Nauni, Solan.
- 11. Officer Incharge(Vehicles), DEE, UHF, Nauni, Solan.
- 12. All the Dealing Hands/ PA to the undersigned/Guard File

Extension Education